## 504264254 03/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE TAJIMA	11/22/2016
TADASHI OKITA	11/22/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN
City:	YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15377346

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

Email:shunter@ratnerprestia.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT A. ESPOSITO

Address Line 1: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 2: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.SUITE 350
Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEIF-337US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT A. ESPOSITO, REG. NO. 65,071

SIGNATURE: /Robert A. Esposito/

DATE SIGNED: 03/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SEIF-337US - Assign\_pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041523 FRAME: 0161

504264254

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Ansert	FANUC CORPORATION					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597,					
	Japan					
	MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR					
·			A STATE OF THE STA			
			Noongagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagag	No process of the second and and an an an and an		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	which is hereby acknowledged, the xelusive right, title and interest to	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells the invention entitled	, assigns and		
(Title of Invention)	MACHINE TOOL CONTR	COLLER HAVING FU	NCTION OF CHANGING	OPERATIO		
	ACCORDING TO MOTOR	TEMPERATURE AN	D AMPLIFIER TEMPER	RATURE		
	relating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on ev	tion PCT/JP/ ren date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for uted, was:	Letters Patent		
(Insert date	(a) executed on November 22, 2	2016	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the spe	miliad		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on November 22, 2 (b) filed on December 13, 201 Serial No. 15/377,346	6 data, when known.	nereby aumortzea to taseri in (o) me spe			
	Serial No. 15/377,346	AMAHAMAM TERRETARIA TE	AND THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	***************************************		
	and to said application and all Letters I renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon. I	ed on said application and any continu for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters		
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), who ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, said letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desi including in the preparation and poet, reissue, reexamination, or publiced in relation to same, such acts	rosecution of said application(s) and the ic use proceeding, and in any litigation to include but not be limited to execut	aining and se issuance of s or other legal ing all papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	· Borinela, Tomma	Daisuke Tajima	November 22, 20	)16		
	1) Daisuke Jojima (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	n Tadashi Okuta	Tadashi Okita	November 22, 20	16		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)	CA SLANDS OF PROPERTY OF THE P				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
		•				
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	•					

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 041523 FRAME: 0162

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 03/09/2017** 

(SIGNATURE)